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TIP NO 2:00PM 1 /  2 001

WAKE

2018CPT.05.01.20921.1,  2018CPT.05.01.20922.1

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING VARIOUS ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

THE LANE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION

CHESHIRE,  CT

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC ROCKY MOUNT,  NC

DE00218JUL 12 2017
21.828 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 130000.00 135000.00 104000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0106000000-E 230  4,362 CY  32.00 139584.00 15.00 65430.00 15.00 65430.00BORROW EXCAVATION
0003 0255000000-E SP   138 TON 45.00 6210.00 70.00 9660.00 29.50 4071.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)

REPAIR EXISTING AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0004 0264000000-E SP  43.7 SMI 4500.00 196650.00 3000.00 131100.00 4105.00 179388.50GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI)

SHOULDER GRADING
0005 1146000000-E 535  2 MSY 1725.00 3450.00 1600.00 3200.00 2430.00 4860.00CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE
0006 1220000000-E 545  1,135 TON 55.00 62425.00 60.00 68100.00 59.00 66965.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0007 1297000000-E 607  39,384 SY  3.60 141782.40 2.32 91370.88 3.67 144539.28MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

1½" MILLING
0008 1308000000-E 607  345 SY  12.75 4398.75 9.37 3232.65 11.91 4108.95MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****

0" TO 1" MILLING
0009 1330000000-E 607  7,660 SY  9.75 74685.00 3.28 25124.80 9.80 75068.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0010 1525000000-E 610  6,881 TON 42.00 289002.00 47.00 323407.00 58.70 403914.70ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0011 1526000000-E SP   10,505 TON 43.00 451715.00 54.00 567270.00 56.40 592482.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A
0012 1575000000-E 620  1,180 TON 370.00 436600.00 420.00 495600.00 390.00 460200.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0013 1704000000-E SP   3,113 TON 115.00 357995.00 155.00 482515.00 165.60 515512.80PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0014 2830000000-N 858  7 EA  550.00 3850.00 550.00 3850.00 600.00 4200.00ADJ MANHOLES
0015 2845000000-N 858  20 EA  500.00 10000.00 500.00 10000.00 600.00 12000.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
0016 4413000000-E SP   2,637 SF  11.10 29270.70 11.95 31512.15 11.10 29270.70WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0017 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 120000.00 158000.00 22900.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0018 4685000000-E 1205  462 LF  3.00 1386.00 3.00 1386.00 3.00 1386.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
0019 4686000000-E 1205  462 LF  3.00 1386.00 3.00 1386.00 3.00 1386.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120
0020 6000000000-E 1605  3,554 LF  2.50 8885.00 2.00 7108.00 2.25 7996.50TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0021 6071010000-E SP   8,380 LF  6.00 50280.00 1.00 8380.00 8.00 67040.00WATTLE
0022 6084000000-E 1660 32.32 ACR 2450.00 79184.00 2438.00 78796.16 2150.00 69488.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

 

    TOTAL 2598738.85 TOTAL 2701428.64 TOTAL 2836207.43CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 2598738.85 SUB-TOTAL 2701428.64 SUB-TOTAL 2836207.43ROADWAY ITEMS
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RESURFACING VARIOUS ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

TURNER ASPHALT INC

RALEIGH,  NC   

DE00218JUL 12 2017
21.828 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 6000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0106000000-E 230  4,362 CY  24.00 104688.00BORROW EXCAVATION
0003 0255000000-E SP   138 TON 60.00 8280.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)

REPAIR EXISTING AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0004 0264000000-E SP  43.7 SMI 2800.00 122360.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI)

SHOULDER GRADING
0005 1146000000-E 535  2 MSY 16800.00 33600.00CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE
0006 1220000000-E 545  1,135 TON 28.00 31780.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0007 1297000000-E 607  39,384 SY  4.50 177228.00MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

1½" MILLING
0008 1308000000-E 607  345 SY  12.50 4312.50MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****

0" TO 1" MILLING
0009 1330000000-E 607  7,660 SY  12.50 95750.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0010 1525000000-E 610  6,881 TON 67.63 465362.03ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
0011 1526000000-E SP   10,505 TON 91.30 959106.50ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A
0012 1575000000-E 620  1,180 TON 391.50 461970.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0013 1704000000-E SP   3,113 TON 138.00 429594.00PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0014 2830000000-N 858  7 EA  275.00 1925.00ADJ MANHOLES
0015 2845000000-N 858  20 EA  275.00 5500.00ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES
0016 4413000000-E SP   2,637 SF  15.50 40873.50WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0017 4457000000-N SP  Lump SumTEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)
0018 4685000000-E 1205  462 LF  8.00 3696.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
0019 4686000000-E 1205  462 LF  8.00 3696.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120
0020 6000000000-E 1605  3,554 LF  3.50 12439.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0021 6071010000-E SP   8,380 LF  18.00 150840.00WATTLE
0022 6084000000-E 1660 32.32 ACR 1800.00 58176.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

 

    TOTAL 3177176.53CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 3177176.53ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  2598738.85THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
     2  2701428.64FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
     3  2836207.43BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY
     4  3177176.53TURNER ASPHALT INC


